YouGov / Daily Telegraph Survey Results

Sample Size: 2096
Fieldwork: 24th - 26th January 2006

Current vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total [ Con | Lab [ >0 | mate [ Fe- |151013310 55 | ABC1 | C2DE [London| Restof | MIBIaNdS | norh | scotiand
Weighted N 2096 | 605 | 621 | 208 | 1006 | 1090 | 640 | 712 | 744 | 1132 964 440 419 503 545 189
Unweighted N 2096 | 679 | 651 | 203 | 1065 | 1031 | 535 | 706 | 855 | 1234 | 862 376 519 457 564 180
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Voting Intention (excluding don't knows eftc)
Con 39 |100 O 0 36 41 33 36 45 41 35 44 43 37 39 21
Lab 40 0 100 O 41 38 39 48 32 36 44 37 33 38 46 44
Lib Dem 13 0 0 100| 14 13 19 10 12 14 12 12 15 16 11 11
Other 9 0 0 0 9 8 9 6 11 9 9 8 9 9 4 24
Would Not Vote 8 0 0 0 6 10 13 6 6 6 11 7 7 9 8 8
Don't know 17 0 0 0 11 23 18 17 16 16 19 16 21 17 17 15
Do you approve or disapprove of the Government’s record to date?
Approve 30 5 78 13| 35 27 28 35 28 31 30 30 26 29 34 36
Disapprove 53 86 9 73| 54 53 48 48 63 56 50 53 57 56 50 50
Don’t know 16 9 13 13| 12 20 24 16 9 13 20 17 17 15 17 13
How do you think the financial situation of your household will
change over the next 12 months?
Get a lot better 3 1 5 3 4 2 5 3 1 3 3 3 2 3 3 2
Get a little better 20 14 31 21 22 18 34 17 10 21 19 21 20 19 20 21
Stay the same 30 23 41 28| 28 32 27 31 3 29 31 27 30 33 31 31
Get a little worse 30 39 18 31 29 31 21 29 39 33 27 29 33 27 30 36
Get a lot worse 12 18 4 13 | 13 12 6 15 16 12 13 14 12 15 12 6
Don'tknow 4 4 2 4 3 6 7 3 3 3 6 6 3 4 4 3
Which party do you think is more likely to run Britain’s economy
well - the Conservatives or Labour?
Conservative 29 84 1 14 | 32 27 24 27 37 33 25 33 33 29 29 16
Labour 34 1 88 24 | 40 29 35 39 29 34 34 33 29 32 37 45
Neither 21 7 7 50| 18 23 19 21 22 20 22 17 22 20 21 25
Don’t know 16 9 4 11 11 21 22 14 12 14 19 16 16 19 14 13
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Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with Tony Blair as Prime Minister?

Satisfied 33 8 77 12| 36 30 33 38 27 32 33 32 29 30 36 38
Dissatisfied 57 87 14 78 | 56 57 50 53 66 59 54 56 62 59 54 52
Don’'t know 11 5 9 10 8 13 17 10 6 9 13 12 10 11 10 10

Do you think that Gordon Brown is doing a good job or a bad job as
Chancellor of the Exchequer?

He is doing a good job 45 15 85 42 | 49 41 41 51 42 | 48 42 41 41 45 47 57
He is doing a bad job 34 67 6 38| 37 32 | 27 31 43 36 31 38 40 34 31 21
Don’'t know 21 19 10 20 | 15 27 32 18 15 16 27 21 19 22 22 22

Do you think that David Cameron is or is not proving a good leader
of the Conservative Party?

Yes, he is proving a good leader 39 71 27 30| 43 35 41 35 41 44 34 41 39 38 39 35
No, heis not 17 5 25 19| 20 14 14 17 18 17 16 17 16 17 16 17
Don’t know 44 24 48 51 | 37 51 45 48 41 40 50 42 45 45 45 48

Which of the following do you think would make the best leader of
the Liberal Democrat Party?

Sir Menzies Campbell 16 20 16 22| 18 15 14 15 20 19 13 16 14 13 16 30
Chris Huhne 5 5 4 13 6 3 6 4 4 5 5 7 6 4 3 2

Simon Hughes 18 20 20 23| 23 14 12 21 20 20 16 24 19 17 17 12

Don’t know 61 56 60 42| 53 68 | 67 60 56 57 65 53 61 66 64 56

In the light of recent events, do you think the Liberal Democrats are
still a credible force in British politics?

Yes, they are 29 16 25 85| 30 28 36 27 25 31 27 26 33 30 27 30
No, they are not 30 38 34 6 31 2 121 31 37 31 28 29 24 31 33 31
They never were 27 39 28 5 31 24 122 29 29 27 27 28 30 26 25 26
Don’t know 14 7 13 4 8 20 121 13 10 11 18 16 12 13 15 13
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data
by newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unwr?jghted Weighted no.
Age and Gender
Male 18 to 24 76 115
Male 25 to 39 283 293
Male 40 to 54 282 260
Male 55 + 424 337
Female 18 to 24 7 115
Female 25 to 39 294 306
Female 40 to 54 235 262
Female 55 + 431 407
Region
London 376 440
Rest of South 519 419
Midlands and Wales 457 503
North 564 545
Scotland 180 189
Social Grade
ABC1 1234 1132
C2DE 862 964
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 545 335
Sun / Star 349 461
Mirror / Record 236 335
Guardian / Independent 126 84
FT / Times / Telegraph 256 199
Other Paper 199 262
No Paper 385 419

Political Party Identification
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YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
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